Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/9/2024 12:18:08 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$30,282,315.00
$0.00
$6,688,762.00
$248,500.00
$37,219,577.00

$22,153,960.00
$5,016,113.00
$2,929,927.00
$2,998,845.00
$1,466,260.00
$1,100,000.00
$0.00
$711,582.00
$36,376,687.00

$1,067,892.00
$2,051,248.00
($983,356.00)

($140,466.00)
$2,000,000.00
$1,859,534.00

GENERAL

Actual

$2,409,847.00
$60.00
$353,028.58
$0.00
$2,762,935.58

$1,899,433.98
$466,701.45
$278,235.87
$197,601.61
$125,514.17
$0.00

$0.00
$100,278.54
$3,067,765.62

$0.00
$71,862.50
($71,862.50)

($376,692.54)
$3,037,368.15
$2,660,675.61

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 01

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($27,872,468.00)
$60.00
($6,335,733.42)
($248,500.00)
($34,456,641.42)

$20,254,526.02
$4,549,411.55
$2,651,691.13
$2,801,243.39
$1,340,745.83
$1,100,000.00
$0.00
$611,303.46
$33,308,921.38

($1,067,892.00)
$1,979,385.50
$911,493.50

($236,226.54)
$1,037,368.15
$801,141.61

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$13,998,305.00
$1,359,865.00
$94,000.00
$15,452,170.00

$2,868,928.50
$624,445.50
$660,806.00
$4,284,739.00
$904,304.00
$4,041,690.00
$0.00
$2,691,379.00
$16,076,292.00

$1,261,869.00
$58,450.00
$1,203,419.00

$579,297.00
$2,605,142.00
$3,184,439.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$657,261.42
$280,354.15
$0.00
$937,615.57

$299,100.61
$46,537.26
$133,340.20
$202,462.77
$18,896.19
$1,870.00
$0.00
$63,823.09
$766,030.12

$9,678.99
$6,171.71
$3,507.28

$175,092.73
$1,503,570.93
$1,678,663.66

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($13,341,043.58)
($1,079,510.85)
($94,000.00)
($14,514,554.43)

$2,569,827.89
$577,908.24
$527,465.80
$4,082,276.23
$885,407.81
$4,039,820.00
$0.00
$2,627,555.91
$15,310,261.88

($1,252,190.01)
$52,278.29
($1,199,911.72)

($404,204.27)
($1,101,571.07)
($1,505,775.34)
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