## **Exhibit F-III-A**

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 01

030 - Franklin County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE SPECIA Favorable		REVENUE	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$30,282,315.00	\$2,409,847.00	(\$27,872,468.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$13,998,305.00	\$657,261.42	(\$13,341,043.58)
Local Sources	\$6,688,762.00	\$353,028.58	(\$6,335,733.42)	\$1,359,865.00	\$280,354.15	(\$1,079,510.85)
Other Sources	\$248,500.00	\$0.00	(\$248,500.00)	\$94,000.00	\$0.00	(\$94,000.00)
Total Revenues:	\$37,219,577.00	\$2,762,935.58	(\$34,456,641.42)	\$15,452,170.00	\$937,615.57	(\$14,514,554.43)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$22,153,960.00	\$1,899,433.98	\$20,254,526.02	\$2,868,928.50	\$299,100.61	\$2,569,827.89
Instructional Support Services	\$5,016,113.00	\$466,701.45	\$4,549,411.55	\$624,445.50	\$46,537.26	\$577,908.24
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,929,927.00	\$278,235.87	\$2,651,691.13	\$660,806.00	\$133,340.20	\$527,465.80
Auxiliary Services	\$2,998,845.00	\$197,601.61	\$2,801,243.39	\$4,284,739.00	\$202,462.77	\$4,082,276.23
General Administrative Services	\$1,466,260.00	\$125,514.17	\$1,340,745.83	\$904,304.00	\$18,896.19	\$885,407.81
Special Revenue Outlay	\$1,100,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$4,041,690.00	\$1,870.00	\$4,039,820.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$711,582.00	\$100,278.54	\$611,303.46	\$2,691,379.00	\$63,823.09	\$2,627,555.91
Total Expenditures:	\$36,376,687.00	\$3,067,765.62	\$33,308,921.38	\$16,076,292.00	\$766,030.12	\$15,310,261.88
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,067,892.00	\$0.00	(\$1,067,892.00)	\$1,261,869.00	\$9,678.99	(\$1,252,190.01)
Other Financing Uses:	\$2,051,248.00	\$71,862.50	\$1,979,385.50	\$58,450.00	\$6,171.71	\$52,278.29
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$983,356.00)	(\$71,862.50)	\$911,493.50	\$1,203,419.00	\$3,507.28	(\$1,199,911.72)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$140,466.00)	(\$376,692.54)	(\$236,226.54)	\$579,297.00	\$175,092.73	(\$404,204.27)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,000,000.00	\$3,037,368.15	\$1,037,368.15	\$2,605,142.00	\$1,503,570.93	(\$1,101,571.07)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,859,534.00	\$2,660,675.61	\$801,141.61	\$3,184,439.00	\$1,678,663.66	(\$1,505,775.34)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.